
2021-2022 Washington & Jefferson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-5   Conf: 17-1   Home: 15-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Morningstar, Piper 28-28 778 27.8 111-270 .411 20-88 .227 72-105 .686 32 53 85 3.0 45 0 66 54 24 30 314 11.2
24 Berardelli, Sarah 28-26 642 22.9 98-205 .478 0-0 .000 53-72 .736 49 90 139 5.0 29 0 53 56 26 24 249 8.9
23 Dryburgh, Meghan 28-27 716 25.6 96-220 .436 12-34 .353 42-60 .700 56 190 246 8.8 67 1 73 71 33 52 246 8.8
03 Lach, Kamryn 28-27 745 26.6 79-182 .434 53-133 .398 11-20 .550 14 57 71 2.5 31 0 65 40 2 31 222 7.9
12 McDaniel, Aleena 28-4 497 17.8 69-189 .365 6-25 .240 57-78 .731 46 48 94 3.4 25 0 37 43 1 42 201 7.2
01 Bezjak, Bryn 27-0 487 18.0 57-134 .425 22-68 .324 33-39 .846 7 44 51 1.9 29 0 44 24 2 25 169 6.3
10 Cherry, Adalynn 21-2 305 14.5 27-81 .333 18-48 .375 29-32 .906 8 42 50 2.4 16 0 27 17 1 9 101 4.8
15 Koeck, Victoria 27-24 623 23.1 49-119 .412 21-57 .368 8-26 .308 25 77 102 3.8 59 1 44 32 20 24 127 4.7
11 Burwell, Nautica 16-0 143 8.9 25-64 .391 0-7 .000 8-13 .615 7 22 29 1.8 12 0 14 13 1 8 58 3.6
05 Gutierrez, Maddi 25-0 207 8.3 26-65 .400 10-25 .400 12-16 .750 12 20 32 1.3 19 0 15 16 5 5 74 3.0
33 Brenner, Taylor 10-1 51 5.1 10-19 .526 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 2 6 8 0.8 4 0 1 1 0 1 25 2.5
25 Snyder, Sydney 10-0 68 6.8 4-17 .235 3-12 .250 9-14 .643 5 6 11 1.1 11 0 4 2 1 2 20 2.0
42 Bibbee, Skylar 9-0 61 6.8 5-20 .250 4-17 .235 2-2 1.000 6 7 13 1.4 7 0 3 3 0 5 16 1.8
00 Boalton, Tori 15-1 127 8.5 9-34 .265 3-16 .188 2-3 .667 2 12 14 0.9 7 0 11 6 0 3 23 1.5
02 Pollice, Alyssa 16-0 104 6.5 6-21 .286 4-12 .333 6-9 .667 11 15 26 1.6 7 0 10 7 1 7 22 1.4
32 Wobrak, Rachel 3-0 14 4.7 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1.3
20 Maurer, Samantha 10-0 45 4.5 3-11 .273 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.9 8 0 2 1 2 0 7 0.7
34 Dowling, Kiyanna 6-0 12 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 0.7 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 675-1656 .408 180-553 .325 348-499 .697 335 785 1120 40.0 378 2 471 397 120 268 1878 67.07
Opponents 5625 200.9 542-1625 .334 136-545 .250 256-392 .653 351 704 1055 37.7 435 8 289 490 76 211 1476 52.71

Team Statistics WJC OPP
SCORING 1878 1476
    Points Per Game 67.1 52.7
    Scoring Margin 14.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 675-1656 542-1625
    Field Goal Pct .408 .334
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-553 136-545
    3PT FG Pct .325 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-499 256-392
    FT Pct .697 .653
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 9.1
REBOUNDS 1120 1055
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 471 289
    Assists Per Game 16.8 10.3
TURNOVERS 397 490
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 268 211
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.5
BLOCKS 120 76
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 4,284 1,945
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-252 11-177
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wash. & Jeff. 472 474 453 472 7 1878
Opponents 344 343 362 422 5 1476

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 MARIETTA L 52-65 417
11/19/21 DENISON W 58-46 370
11/20/21 LA ROCHE L 58-70 272
11/23/21 ALLEGHENY W 78-54 378
11/27/21 CAPITAL W 66-54 280

* 12/01/21 at Westminster (PA) W 60-59 213
* 12/04/21 at Saint Vincent W 54-52 350

12/07/21 at Penn St.-Behrend L 59-74 64
* 12/15/21 BETHANY (WV) W 59-50 128
* 01/06/22 at Franciscan W 84-55 75
* 01/12/22 at Waynesburg W 75-64 100
* 01/15/22 at Grove City W 75-53 350
* 01/19/22 CHATHAM W 55-28 55
* 01/22/22 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 65-49 37
* 01/24/22 THIEL W 78-45 60
* 01/26/22 at Bethany (WV) L 59-64 75
* 01/29/22 SAINT VINCENT W 87-53 125
* 01/31/22 GENEVA W 95-63 207
* 02/02/22 FRANCISCAN W 79-28 150
* 02/05/22 at Thiel W 74-33 81
* 02/09/22 WAYNESBURG W 75-49 415
* 02/12/22 at Geneva W 65-54 237
* 02/16/22 at Chatham W 57-50 400
* 02/19/22 GROVE CITY W 69-61 0

02/22/22 WAYNESBURG W 77-45 250
02/24/22 BETHANY (WV) W 55-47 425
02/26/22 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 58-42 715
03/04/22 at Transylvania L 52-69 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Washington & Jefferson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-1   Home: 9-0   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Morningstar, Piper 18-18 490 27.2 71-174 .408 15-61 .246 44-67 .657 15 33 48 2.7 26 0 46 32 12 24 201 11.2
23 Dryburgh, Meghan 18-17 444 24.7 67-141 .475 8-17 .471 31-47 .660 41 118 159 8.8 39 1 47 51 24 34 173 9.6
03 Lach, Kamryn 18-18 493 27.4 54-118 .458 37-86 .430 7-10 .700 8 36 44 2.4 18 0 44 23 2 24 152 8.4
24 Berardelli, Sarah 18-16 380 21.1 56-116 .483 0-0 .000 30-39 .769 23 55 78 4.3 20 0 31 32 8 15 142 7.9
12 McDaniel, Aleena 18-1 323 17.9 49-121 .405 5-19 .263 38-54 .704 31 30 61 3.4 17 0 23 28 1 33 141 7.8
01 Bezjak, Bryn 17-0 299 17.6 40-84 .476 16-38 .421 26-32 .813 5 27 32 1.9 20 0 30 16 2 17 122 7.2
10 Cherry, Adalynn 11-1 180 16.4 16-46 .348 12-30 .400 19-21 .905 2 23 25 2.3 9 0 16 11 1 4 63 5.7
15 Koeck, Victoria 18-17 416 23.1 29-80 .363 13-40 .325 4-14 .286 17 56 73 4.1 35 0 31 22 11 19 75 4.2
11 Burwell, Nautica 12-0 103 8.6 19-45 .422 0-4 .000 6-9 .667 6 13 19 1.6 7 0 13 9 1 7 44 3.7
05 Gutierrez, Maddi 18-0 153 8.5 23-52 .442 10-23 .435 9-13 .692 9 16 25 1.4 14 0 11 13 4 4 65 3.6
25 Snyder, Sydney 8-0 52 6.5 4-15 .267 3-12 .250 8-12 .667 5 5 10 1.3 9 0 3 1 1 1 19 2.4
33 Brenner, Taylor 9-1 44 4.9 8-16 .500 3-5 .600 1-4 .250 2 3 5 0.6 4 0 1 1 0 0 20 2.2
42 Bibbee, Skylar 8-0 54 6.8 5-19 .263 4-16 .250 2-2 1.000 6 7 13 1.6 6 0 3 3 0 5 16 2.0
00 Boalton, Tori 10-1 75 7.5 6-22 .273 2-11 .182 2-3 .667 2 9 11 1.1 2 0 4 2 0 2 16 1.6
02 Pollice, Alyssa 12-0 75 6.3 3-9 .333 3-8 .375 2-4 .500 6 13 19 1.6 4 0 9 6 1 6 11 0.9
20 Maurer, Samantha 8-0 35 4.4 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 1.1 8 0 2 1 2 0 5 0.6
34 Dowling, Kiyanna 5-0 9 1.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 452-1067 .424 131-372 .352 230-335 .687 211 506 717 39.8 240 1 314 257 70 195 1265 70.28
Opponents 3625 201.4 331-1020 .325 86-357 .241 162-241 .672 213 436 649 36.1 280 7 177 347 40 143 910 50.56

Team Statistics WJC OPP
SCORING 1265 910
    Points Per Game 70.3 50.6
    Scoring Margin 19.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 452-1067 331-1020
    Field Goal Pct .424 .325
3 POINT FG-ATT 131-372 86-357
    3PT FG Pct .352 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-335 162-241
    FT Pct .687 .672
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 9.0
REBOUNDS 717 649
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 314 177
    Assists Per Game 17.4 9.8
TURNOVERS 257 347
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.5
STEALS 195 143
    Steals Per Game 10.8 7.9
BLOCKS 70 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,177 1,881
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-131 9-209
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wash. & Jeff. 323 318 308 309 7 1265
Opponents 198 221 226 260 5 910

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/21 at  Westminster (PA) W 60-59 213
12/04/21 at  Saint Vincent W 54-52 350
12/15/21 BETHANY (WV) W 59-50 128
01/06/22 at  Franciscan W 84-55 75
01/12/22 at  Waynesburg W 75-64 100
01/15/22 at  Grove City W 75-53 350
01/19/22 CHATHAM W 55-28 55
01/22/22 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 65-49 37
01/24/22 THIEL W 78-45 60
01/26/22 at  Bethany (WV) L 59-64 75
01/29/22 SAINT VINCENT W 87-53 125
01/31/22 GENEVA W 95-63 207
02/02/22 FRANCISCAN W 79-28 150
02/05/22 at  Thiel W 74-33 81
02/09/22 WAYNESBURG W 75-49 415
02/12/22 at  Geneva W 65-54 237
02/16/22 at  Chatham W 57-50 400
02/19/22 GROVE CITY W 69-61 0


